

Date: 16th August, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: BSE-**542670**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement publication-of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024.

The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on 15th August, 2024.

1. Free Press Journal – English
2. Navshakti – Marathi

The advertisement copies are also being made available in the Company's website, at www.artemiselectricals.com

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited**

Shiv Kumar Singh
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN 07203370

ARTEMIS ELECTRICALS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Artemis Electricals Limited)

CIN: L51505MH2009PLC196683

Registered Office: Artemis Complex, Galano.105&108, National Express Highway, Vasai (East) Thane MH 401208

Email: contact@artemiselectricals.com Phone: 26530164/9869145127

Web site: www.artemiselectricals.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Mr. Motilal Akhabhai Kariya and Mrs. Diwaliben Motilal Kariya the Joint Original Owners and Members of the Pratap Nagar No. 1 CHS Ltd. address at Daffary Road, Pushpa Park, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097 and holding 100% Shares in the Flat No. C/903 in the building of the Society, died on 20-06-2021 and 17-10-2023 respectively without making any nomination. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants / objector or objectors to the transfer of the said 100% shares, rights, title and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his / her/their claims / objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society in such manner as are provided under the bye - laws of the society. The claims /objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares rights, title and interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society shall be dealt within the manner provided under the bye - laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye - laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants / objectors, in the office of the society / with the Secretary of the society between 10.00 A.M. to 12.00 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of
PRATAP NAGAR NO. 1 CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Place : Malad (E), Mumbai Hon. SECRETARY
Date : 15/8/2024

KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

CIN No. L45200MH1981PLC025083

Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Scrip Code : 508993	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2024	31-Mar-2024	30-Jun-2023	31/Mar/2024
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations		6.05	3.85	5.24	17.60
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)		1.99	0.42	0.22	(31.94)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)		1.99	0.42	0.22	(31.94)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)		1.49	0.39	0.17	(32.28)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensives income (after tax))		1.49	0.39	0.17	(32.28)
Equity Share Capital		150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted		0.05	0.01	0.01	(1.08)

Notes :

(1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 14th August, 2024.
(2) The Company is engaged in Construction business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 18.
(3) Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period.
(4) The Financial results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.kccl.india.in
(5) Neither any complaints were received nor any complaints are pending as on quarter ended 30th June, 2024.
(6) A court case is going on by the company along with group company against LIC of India for the Ridge Road Property which is shown at Rs. 44.63 Lakhs under Inventory and no provision for diminution in value is made as the matter is subjudice.

For KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Vijay Kumar Khowala

Director

DIN No. : 00377686

Mumbai, 14th August, 2024

Allcargo Logistics Limited

(CIN: L63010MH2004PLC073508)

Regd. Off.: 6th Floor, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400 098.

Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8100

Website: www.allcargologistics.com Email: investor.relations@allcargologistics.com

allcargo

Ingenuity In Motion

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except earnings per shares)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	52,647	36,026	163,329	381,281	327,106	1,318,783
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	434	21,226	20,608	352	4,953	808
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	434	22,748	23,143	351	16,124	16,441
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items) but after share of profits from associates and joint ventures	336	19,826	20,298	428	11,894	14,000
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	340	19,807	20,120	(752)	10,995	16,356
7	Equity Share Capital	19,656	4,914	19,656	19,656	4,914	19,656
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			103,517			232,507
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) For continuing and discontinued operations						
1.	Basic :	0.03	2.02	2.07	0.05	1.25	1.52
2.	Diluted:	0.03	2.02	2.07	0.05	1.25	1.52

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company at www.allcargologistics.com and website of BSE Limited at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <https://www.nseindia.com/>
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on August 13, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Allcargo Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kiran Shetty
Founder & Chairman
(DIN:00012754)

DATE : AUGUST 13, 2024
PLACE : NEW DELHI

TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd Office No.21/22, "LOHA BHAVAN" P. D. Mello Road, Mumbai 400009

CIN: L99999MH1962PLC012549 Website: www.tulivedevelopers.com

Telephone No.044-28230222 E-Mail : atul.acura@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

(₹ In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Loss/Profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items Before tax)	(23.46)	10.98	(29.19)	(84.49)
3	Net Loss/Profit for the period/year before tax (after tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(23.46)	10.98	(29.19)	(84.49)
4	Net Loss/Profit for the period /year after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(23.46)	10.98	(29.19)	(93.38)
5	Other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Loss/ income for the period (comprising profit / Loss for the period after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(23.46)	10.98	(29.19)	(93.38)
7	Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- per share)	215.44	215.44	215.44	215.44
8	Other Equity				4,598.39
9	Earnings per share of Rs.10 each (in Rupees)				
(a) Basic		(1.09)	0.51	(1.35)	(4.33)
(b) Diluted		(1.09)	0.51	(1.35)	(4.33)

NOTES
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Regiments) /Regulations 2015. The full format of Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.hoeindia.com/) and the Listed entity (URL Filings) and on Company's web site (www.tulivedevelopers.com).
2 The above statement of financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14.08.2024.
3 The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 and has issued Limited review report.

For TULIVE DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
K V RAMANASHETTY
Chairman & Director
DIN: 01470034

Place: Chennai
Date : 14.08.2024

VIP

VIP CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered Office: C-6, Road No. 22, M.I.D.C., Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Website: www.vipclothing.in Email ID: investor.relations@viporg.com;

Tel: 91-2825 7624, 2825 7627 Fax: 91-22-2837 1023; CIN: L18101MH1991PLC059804

EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE) FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year Ended			Year Ended
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,025.57	3,247.69	5,375.88	18,370.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	23.48	(739.99)	60.51	(1,265.12)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	23.48	(739.99)	60.51	(1,265.12)
4	Equity Share Capital	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93	1,651.93
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12,180.60
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)				
a) Basic :		0.03	(0.90)	0.07	(1.53)
b) Diluted:		0.03	(0.90)	0.07	(1.53)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)				
a) Basic :		0.03	(0.90)	0.07	(1.53)
b) Diluted:		0.03	(0.90)	0.07	(1.53)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on the Website of the Company at www.vipclothing.in.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2024.

For VIP Clothing Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Pathare
Chairman and Managing Director

Date : August 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai

House of Brands

VIP

Frenchie

feeling

LEADER

Brat

ABM KNOWLEDGEWARE LIMITED

SEI CMMI Level 5 | ISO 20000-1:2018 | ISO 9001:2015 | ISO 27001:2013 Compliant Software & Services Company

Regd. Office: ABM House, Plot No.268, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. Tel:- 91 22 4290 9700,

Fax - 91 22 4290 9701 CIN : L67190MH1993PLC113638, Email - egovernance@abmindia.com, Website - www.abmindia.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Year ending	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ending
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	2,060.62	1,921.89	8,510.57	2,343.79	2,231.25	9,749.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	451.33	368.34	1,889.17	419.34	427.07	1,978.29
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	451.33	368.34	1,889.17	419.34	427.07	1,978.29
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	362.55	305.84	1,487.86	334.90	338.15	1,532.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	362.55	305.84	1,476.67	334.26	338.15	1,522.45
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 5/- each)	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			21,192.41			21,231.42
8	Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised)						
(1) Basic (Rs.)		1.81	1.53	7.38	1.68	1.56	7.18
(2) Diluted (Rs.)		1.81	1.53	7.38	1.68	1.56	7.18

Notes :
(1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 13th August, 2024.
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.abmindia.com.
(3) Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
(4) The agenda of the meeting also took note on the Retirement of Mr. Sharadchandra Abhyankar w.e.f close of the business hours of 16.08.2024 as Independent Director of the Company and approval of his appointment as Additional Non- Executive Non- Independent Director of the Company w.e.f 17.08.2024. Further, the Board approved the subsequent change in the Board and its committees w.e.f. 17.08.2024.

For ABM Knowledgeware Limited
Sd/-
(Prakash B. Rane)
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13.08.2024

Leader in providing E-Governance Solution

Sunteck

Sunteck Realty Limited

CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346 | Email: cosec@sunteckindia.com

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	31,627.99	42,688.94	7,057.34	56,484.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,982.49	13,995.79	(943.81)	9,497.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,982.49	13,995.79	(943.81)	9,497.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,278.09	10,133.56	(673.56)	7,092.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,274.66	9,812.20	(793.38)	7,522.75
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	1,464.86	1,464.86	1,404.79	1,464.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	3,10,954.81
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)				
a) Basic		1.56	6.92	(0.48)	4.99
b) Diluted		1.56	6.92	(0.48)	4.99

ARTEMIS

Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited

(Formerly known as Artemis Electricals Limited)

CIN: L51505MH2009PLC196683

Registered office: Artemis Complex, Gala no. 105 & 108, National Express Highway, Vasai (East) Thane 401208

Phone - 022-26530163 Email Id - contact@artemiselectricals.com, Website: www.artemiselectricals.com

Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Result for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30 June 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024	31 March 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(audited)
Revenue from Operations	1,238.39	1,135.55	246.40	4,135.92	1,238.39	1,135.55	246.40	4,135.92
Profit before exceptional items and tax	53.89	123.96	68.72	547.79	48.40	97.69	68.53	521.33
Profit before Tax	53.89	123.96	68.72	547.79	48.40	97.69	68.53	521.33
Profit (Loss) for the period	40.33	89.69	51.82	409.76	34.84	63.41	58.29	389.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	40.33	89.69	50.72	408.66	34.84	63.41	57.19	388.86
Equity Share Capital				2,510.37				2,510.37
Reserve and Surplus				5,413.94				5339.51
Earnings per share								
Basic	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.16	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.16
Diluted	0.02	0.04	0.02	0.16	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.16

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange web sites (www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.artemiselectricals.com).

For Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited
Sd/-
SHIV KUMAR SINGH
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN 07203370

Mumbai
14th August 2024

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	29,663.28	42,988.22	5,567.12	52,640.05
2	Profit before tax	2,328.53	14,657.58	(151.37)	12,440.33
3	Profit after tax	1,799.17	10,708.50	72.46	9,665.44

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2024 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sunteckindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Sunteck Realty Limited
Kamal Khetan (DIN:00017527)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th August, 2024

Reg. Office : 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400057 | www.sunteckindia.com | cosec@sunteckindia.com | 022 4287 7800

